## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## RESOLUTION No. 696 OF 2013

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Conover, Taylor, Sokol, Monroe, Bentley, Wood, Kenny, Merlino and Frasier

## AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 300 OF 2010 ESTABLISHING CAPITAL PROJECT NO. H313.9550 280 FIRST WILDERNESS 2009 HAMLET ENHANCEMENT TO CHANGE SOURCE OF FUNDING AND AMOUNT

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 300 of 2010 established Capital Project No. H313.9550 280 First Wilderness 2009 Hamlet Enhancement stated the source of funding in the amount of Four Hundred Nineteen Thousand Fifty-Six Dollars (\$419,056) to be from grants from local governments, and

WHEREAS, the County Planner has been advised by the Treasurer's Office that the source of funding is actually through the State of New York in the amount of Four Hundred Fifteen Thousand Six Dollars (\$415,006) and is requesting that Resolution No. 300 of 2010 be amended to reflect same, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the amendment to Resolution No. 300 of 2010 to reflect that the source of funding in the amount of Four Hundred Fifteen Thousand Six Dollars (\$415,006) shall be through the State of New York and not grants from local governments, and be it further

RESOLVED, that other than the above amendment, Resolution No. 300 of 2010 shall remain in full force and effect.